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- U17 Men Stage 1 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
1 Jonathan Shields City Of Sh A 7:12
2 Jake Spilsbury Sale Harri A 7:13
3 Daniel Evans Warrington 7:14
4 Oliver Dane City Of Sh B 7:15
5 Callum McCormick Leigh Harr 7:20
6 Cameron Bell Hallamshir 7:24
7 Thomas Rogerson Liverpool 7:25
8 Robbie Brown CityOfYo A 7:26
9 Joseph Massingham Rotherham A 7:26
10 Jacob Brown Vale Royal A 7:29
11 George Mills Harrogate 7:31
12 James Marchant Pendle Ath A 7:38
13 Hedley Hardcastle DerbyAthl 7:40

14 Oliver Potter Rotherham B 7:42
15 HarryMoore Barnsley A 7:43
16 Lavell Pierre Holmfirth 7:44
17 Luke Piper East Chesh 7:45
18 Peter Jarvis City Of Yo B 7:48
19 Tiarnan Crorken Pendle Ath B 7:55
20 Jack Brothwell Kingston U 7:59
21 Daniel Skinner Lincoln We A 8:00
22 Christopher Brown TraffordA 8:03
23 Mark Smith Sunderland A 8:07
24 AlexMitchell Sunderland B 8:33
25 Ben Jones Lincoln We B 8:52

- U17 Men Stage 2 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Joshua Schofield CityOfYo A 7:08 14:34 + 7
2 Evan Webb City Of Sh A 7:35 14:47 - 1
3 Owen Lee Warrington 7:41 14:55 0
4 Kane Smith Rotherham A 7:33 14:59 + 5
5 Josh Betteley Vale Royal A 7:34 15:03 + 5
6 Cameron Cass City Of Sh B 7:50 15:05 - 2
7 Matthew Ward DerbyAthl 7:29 15:09 + 6
8 Edward Burgess Harrogate 7:39 15:10 + 3
9 Matthew Barnes Pendle Ath A 7:41 15:19 + 3
10 Tom Clarke Liverpool 7:57 15:22 - 3
11 Brad Thornton Sale Harri A 8:10 15:23 - 9
12 George Lewis East Chesh 7:43 15:28 + 5
13 Jack Crownshaw Hallamshir 8:15 15:39 - 7
14 George Green Holmfirth 7:59 15:43 + 2
15 Luke Thompson Pendle Ath B 8:04 15:59 + 4
16 Connor Bingham Kingston U 8:02 16:01 + 4
17 Matthew Sutton TraffordA 7:59 16:02 + 5
18 Daniel Bradford Rotherham B 8:27 16:09 - 4

19 C Gillott Barnsley A 8:30 16:13 - 4
20 Tom Eldridge Leigh Harr 9:00 16:20 - 15
21 Declan Bennett Lincoln We A 8:39 16:39 0
22 Jack Smith Sunderland A 8:36 16:43 + 1
23 Jonathon Howe Sunderland B 8:34 17:07 + 1
24 Shaquille Bramble Lincoln We B 8:48 17:40 + 1
Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Joshua Schofield CityOfYo A 7:08
2 Matthew Ward DerbyAthl 7:29
3 Kane Smith Rotherham A 7:33
4 Josh Betteley Vale Royal A 7:34
5 Evan Webb City Of Sh A 7:35
6 Edward Burgess Harrogate 7:39
7 Matthew Barnes Pendle Ath A 7:41
8 Owen Lee Warrington 7:41
9 George Lewis East Chesh 7:43
10 Cameron Cass City Of Sh B 7:50

- U17 Men Stage 3 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Ben Lewis CityOfYo A 7:13 21:47 0
2 James Gormley City Of Sh A 7:06 21:53 0
3 Hugo Milner DerbyAthl 7:13 22:22 + 4
4 Ryan Beale Rotherham A 7:42 22:41 0
5 Leighton Sharman Warrington 7:47 22:42 - 2
6 Jonathan Chatten Vale Royal A 7:59 23:02 - 1
7 Thomas Marchant Pendle Ath A 7:48 23:07 + 2
8 Louis Maurice Harrogate 7:58 23:08 0
9 Elliot Colman Liverpool 7:59 23:21 + 1
10 Laurence Young City Of Sh B 8:31 23:36 - 4
11 Dillon Cooper East Chesh 8:17 23:45 + 1
12 Alex Robinson Holmfirth 8:03 23:46 + 2
13 Ryan Babcock TraffordA 7:54 23:56 + 4
14 Jake Dearden Leigh Harr 7:46 24:06 + 6
15 Thomas Slack Hallamshir 8:37 24:16 - 2
16 Matthew Thompson Pendle Ath B 8:25 24:24 - 1

17 Sam Harris Sunderland A 7:55 24:38 + 5
18 Daniel Crow Lincoln We A 8:16 24:55 + 3
19 Joseph McNulty Rotherham B 8:52 25:01 - 1
20 E Godridge Barnsley A 9:07 25:20 - 1
21 Kyle Howard Sunderland B 8:41 25:48 + 2
Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 James Gormley City Of Sh A 7:06
2 Hugo Milner DerbyAthl 7:13
3 Ben Lewis CityOfYo A 7:13
4 Ryan Beale Rotherham A 7:42
5 Jake Dearden Leigh Harr 7:46
6 Leighton Sharman Warrington 7:47
7 Thomas Marchant Pendle Ath A 7:48
8 Ryan Babcock TraffordA 7:54
9 Sam Harris Sunderland A 7:55
10 Louis Maurice Harrogate 7:58
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U17 Men — Team Results — Final

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
1 CityOfYorkAc ‘A’ 21:47

1 RobbieBrown (8) 7:26 2 JoshuaSchofield (1) 7:08
3 Ben Lewis (1) 7:13
2 City Of Sheffield Ac ‘A’ 21:53

1 JonathanShields (1) 7:12 2 EvanWebb (2) 7:35
3 JamesGormley (2) 7:06
3 Derby Athletic Club 22:22

1 HedleyHardcastle (13) 7:40 2 MatthewWard (7) 7:29
3 HugoMilner (3) 7:13
4 Rotherham Harriers And Ac ‘A’ 22:41

1 JosephMassingham (9) 7:26 2KaneSmith
(4) 7:33 3RyanBeale (4) 7:42
5 Warrington A C 22:42

1 DanielEvans (3) 7:14 2 OwenLee (3) 7:41
3 LeightonSharman (5) 7:47
6 Vale Royal Ac ‘A’ 23:02

1 Jacob Brown (10) 7:29 2 JoshBetteley (5) 7:34
3 JonathanChatten (6) 7:59
7 Pendle Athletic Club ‘A’ 23:07

1 JamesMarchant (12) 7:38 2 MatthewBarnes (9) 7:41
3 ThomasMarchant (7) 7:48
8 Harrogate Harriers & Ac 23:08

1 GeorgeMills (11) 7:31 2 EdwardBurgess (8) 7:39
3 LouisMaurice (8) 7:58
9 Liverpool Harriers & Ac 23:21

1 ThomasRogerson (7) 7:25 2 TomClarke (10) 7:57
3 ElliotColman (9) 7:59
10 City Of Sheffield Ac ‘B’ 23:36
1 OliverDane (4) 7:15 2 CameronCass (6) 7:50
3 LaurenceYoung (10) 8:31
11 EastCheshireHarriers&Tames 23:45
1 LukePiper (17) 7:45 2 George Lewis (12) 7:43
3 DillonCooper (11) 8:17
12 HolmfirthHarriersAc 23:46
1 LavellPierre (16) 7:44 2 GeorgeGreen (14) 7:59
3 AlexRobinson (12) 8:03
13 TraffordAthleticClub 23:56
1 ChristopherBrown(22) 8:03 2 MatthewSutton (17) 7:59
3 RyanBabcock (13) 7:54
14 Leigh Harriers & Ac 24:06
1 CallumMcCormick (5) 7:20 2 TomEldridge (20) 9:00
3 JakeDearden (14) 7:46
15 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 24:16
1 CameronBell (6) 7:24 2 Jack Crownshaw (13) 8:15
3 ThomasSlack (15) 8:37

16 Pendle Athletic Club ‘B’ 24:24
1 TiarnanCrorken (19) 7:55 2 LukeThompson (15) 8:04
3 MatthewThompson (16) 8:25
17 Sunderland Harriers & Ac ‘A’ 24:38
1 MarkSmith (23) 8:07 2 JackSmith (22) 8:36
3 SamHarris (17) 7:55
18 Lincoln Wellington Athletic Cl ‘A’ 24:55
1 DanielSkinner (21) 8:00 2 DeclanBennett (21) 8:39
3 DanielCrow (18) 8:16
19 Rotherham Harriers And Ac ‘B’ 25:01
1 OliverPotter (14) 7:42 2 DanielBradford (18) 8:27
3 JosephMcNulty (19) 8:52
20 BarnsleyAthleticClub 25:20
1 HarryMoore (15) 7:43 2 CGillott (19) 8:30
3 EGodridge (20) 9:07
21 Sunderland Harriers & Ac ‘B’ 25:48
1 AlexMitchell (24) 8:33 2 JonathonHowe (23) 8:34
3 KyleHoward (21) 8:41

Incomplete Teams:
Sale Harriers Manchester ‘A’

1 JakeSpilsbury (2) 7:13 2 BradThornton (11) 8:10

KingstonUponHullAc
1 JackBrothwell (20) 7:59 2 ConnorBingham (16) 8:02

Lincoln Wellington Athletic Cl ‘B’
1 BenJones (25) 8:52 2 ShaquilleBramble (24) 8:48

CityOfYorkAc ‘B’
1 PeterJarvis (18) 7:48

Fastest of all legs — Final
1 James Gormley City Of Sh A 7:06
2 Joshua Schofield City Of Yo A 7:08
3 Jonathan Shields City Of Sh A 7:12
4 Jake Spilsbury Sale Harri A 7:13
= Ben Lewis City Of Yo A 7:13
= Hugo Milner Derby Athl 7:13
7 Daniel Evans Warrington 7:14
8 Oliver Dane City Of Sh B 7:15
9 Callum McCormick Leigh Harr 7:20
10 Cameron Bell Hallamshir 7:24


